
Converse (4-5-3, 2-4-2) -vs- King (TN) (4-8-1, 3-5-0)
10/14/2023 at Bristol, Tenn. (Parks Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/14/2023
Attendance: 123
Stadium: Parks Field
Officials: Referee, Ed Guzowski   Asst. Referee, Jonathan
Wilkins   Asst. Referee, Bailey Whitworth   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Converse 1 2 3
King (TN) 0 0 0

Converse 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Nepomuceno, Allie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Rodrigues, Giulia 1 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Cash, Raegan 0 0 0 0 38
DEF 8 Mellon, Savannah 0 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Hernandez, Jasmine 2 0 0 1 69
MID 18 Lund, Skylar 2 0 0 0 24

20 Jové, Elsa 0 0 0 0 75
21 Forrester, Ava 0 0 0 0 90

FWD 28 McCutchen, Shelby 2 0 0 0 42
DEF 30 Free, Madison 0 0 0 0 45
MID 31 Schrawyer, Kiersten 2 1 1 0 38

Substitutes
5 Nesbitt, Drey 0 0 0 1 50

MID 7 Giarrizzi, Olivia 0 0 0 0 20
MID 10 Couder, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 15 Boccia, Isabella 0 0 0 0 45

16 Vargas, Emily 0 0 0 0 25
FWD 17 Gore, Ellie 4 2 2 0 47
FWD 19 Henry, Darrianne 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 23 Gonzalez, Angelica 0 0 0 0 21

27 Damuth, Paige 1 1 0 0 66
29 Liebig, Hannah 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 14 4 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Nepomuceno, Allie 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

King (TN) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Garcia, Kristal 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Fisher, Georgia 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 4 Thauer, Victoria 2 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Silva, Karina 0 0 0 0 65
MID 12 Clark, Izzy 1 0 0 0 86
FWD 13 Gallegos, Ariana 0 0 0 0 60
DEF 15 Grambow, Gretchen 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 17 Winters, Mackenzie 3 1 0 0 74
FWD 19 Froehlich, Ella 0 0 0 0 90
MID 22 Sabitino, Brianna 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 24 Danroth, Maggie 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 3 Lewis, Anita 1 0 0 0 65
MID 7 Palmer, Riley 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 16 Eads, Maddie 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 18 King, Samantha 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 20 Harris, Teeghan 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 23 White, Michelle 3 0 0 0 48
MID 25 Berstain Navarro, Wendy 0 0 0 0 35
DEF 33 Rhoads, Lillian 0 0 0 0 25
MID 34 Carter, Olivia 0 0 0 0 4

Totals 11 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Garcia, Kristal 90:00 3 1

Totals 3 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Converse 4 10 14
King (TN) 6 5 11

Saves By Period
Converse 2 0 2
King (TN) 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Converse 0 2 2
King (TN) 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Converse 3 5 8
King (TN) 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

09:21 CONV Kiersten Schrawyer Jasmine Hernandez
Pass behind defense, bumped by defender and
slide into lower right

66:26 CONV Ellie Gore Drey Nesbitt
Cross deflected to 17, chipped past the keeper
inside left post

84:16 CONV Ellie Gore Off rebound, blasted into left side of net



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 KING Garcia, Kristal at goalie for King (TN)
00:00 CONV Nepomuceno, Allie at goalie for Converse
00:57 CONV Shot by CONV Lund, Skylar, out right.
03:59 CONV Foul on Hernandez, Jasmine.
06:15 KING Foul on Winters, Mackenzie.
09:21 CONV GOAL by CONV Schrawyer, Kiersten Assist by Hernandez, Jasmine.

Converse 1, King (TN) 0
10:52 CONV Offside against Converse.
12:50 CONV Foul on Hernandez, Jasmine.
15:37 CONV Shot by CONV Lund, Skylar, out top.
16:54 KING Shot by KING Winters, Mackenzie, out left.
17:16 KING Shot by KING Winters, Mackenzie, bottom left, saved by Nepomuceno, Allie.
19:40 KING KING substitution: White, Michelle for Sabitino, Brianna.
19:40 CONV CONV substitution: Nesbitt, Drey for Cash, Raegan.
19:40 CONV CONV substitution: Vargas, Emily for McCutchen, Shelby.
19:40 CONV CONV substitution: Gore, Ellie for Schrawyer, Kiersten.
20:30 KING Shot by KING Winters, Mackenzie.
22:42 KING Foul on Silva, Karina.
23:53 CONV CONV substitution: Damuth, Paige for Hernandez, Jasmine.
23:53 CONV CONV substitution: Gonzalez, Angelica for Lund, Skylar.
24:04 KING KING substitution: Lewis, Anita for Fisher, Georgia.
24:52 KING Foul on Gallegos, Ariana.
25:34 CONV Shot by CONV Gore, Ellie.
29:11 CONV CONV substitution: Couder, Kaylee for Jové, Elsa.
31:27 KING Shot by KING Clark, Izzy, out right.
31:53 KING Foul on Froehlich, Ella.
32:44 KING KING substitution: Harris, Teeghan for Gallegos, Ariana.
37:25 KING Shot by KING Danroth, Maggie, bottom center, saved by Nepomuceno, Allie.
37:34 KING Shot by KING White, Michelle, left woodwork.
39:21 CONV CONV substitution: Liebig, Hannah for Vargas, Emily.
39:21 CONV CONV substitution: Henry, Darrianne for Gore, Ellie.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CONV

FOR CONV: , #0 Nepomuceno, Allie, #3 Rodrigues, Giulia, #5 Nesbitt, Drey, #8 Mellon, Savannah, #27 Damuth,
Paige, #6 Cash, Raegan, #11 Hernandez, Jasmine, #21 Forrester, Ava, #20 Jové, Elsa, #28 McCutchen, Shelby, #15
Boccia, Isabella.

45:00 KING

FOR KING: , #1 Garcia, Kristal, #3 Lewis, Anita, #4 Thauer, Victoria, #10 Silva, Karina, #12 Clark, Izzy, #20 Harris,
Teeghan, #13 Gallegos, Ariana, #17 Winters, Mackenzie, #19 Froehlich, Ella, #23 White, Michelle, #24 Danroth,
Maggie.

45:00 KING KING substitution: Gallegos, Ariana for Grambow, Gretchen.
45:00 CONV CONV substitution: Cash, Raegan for Gonzalez, Angelica.
45:00 CONV CONV substitution: Hernandez, Jasmine for Couder, Kaylee.
45:00 CONV CONV substitution: Jové, Elsa for Liebig, Hannah.
45:00 CONV CONV substitution: McCutchen, Shelby for Free, Madison.
45:00 CONV CONV substitution: Boccia, Isabella for Henry, Darrianne.
47:16 CONV Shot by CONV McCutchen, Shelby, out right.
49:21 CONV Corner kick [49:21].
51:00 KING Shot by KING White, Michelle, out top.
52:27 KING Foul on Silva, Karina.
52:53 CONV Shot by CONV McCutchen, Shelby, out top right.
53:12 CONV Shot by CONV Hernandez, Jasmine, out right.
54:52 KING KING substitution: Berstain Navarro, Wendy for Harris, Teeghan.
55:54 CONV Corner kick [55:54].
60:57 KING Foul on Winters, Mackenzie.
62:18 KING KING substitution: Eads, Maddie for White, Michelle.
62:47 CONV CONV substitution: Gore, Ellie for Cash, Raegan.
64:14 KING KING substitution: Rhoads, Lillian for Silva, Karina.
66:26 CONV GOAL by CONV Gore, Ellie Assist by Nesbitt, Drey.

Converse 2, King (TN) 0



66:32 CONV CONV substitution: Schrawyer, Kiersten for McCutchen, Shelby.
69:20 CONV CONV substitution: Giarrizzi, Olivia for Nesbitt, Drey.
71:10 KING KING substitution: King, Samantha for Gallegos, Ariana.
73:32 KING KING substitution: Palmer, Riley for Winters, Mackenzie.
74:31 CONV Shot by CONV Schrawyer, Kiersten, out right.
75:05 CONV Shot by CONV Damuth, Paige, bottom center, saved by Garcia, Kristal.
75:16 CONV Shot by CONV Hernandez, Jasmine, out left.
75:48 CONV Foul on Hernandez, Jasmine.
76:22 CONV Foul on Hernandez, Jasmine.
77:02 KING Shot by KING Thauer, Victoria, out top.
78:44 CONV Foul on Hernandez, Jasmine.
80:12 CONV Foul on Forrester, Ava.
80:46 KING Corner kick [80:46].
81:21 KING Shot by KING Thauer, Victoria.
81:28 KING Shot by KING Lewis, Anita, out right.
82:03 KING Foul on Danroth, Maggie.
83:29 KING Foul on Lewis, Anita.
84:14 CONV Shot by CONV Gore, Ellie.
84:16 CONV GOAL by CONV Gore, Ellie.

Converse 3, King (TN) 0
84:16 KING KING substitution: Sabitino, Brianna for King, Samantha.
84:16 KING KING substitution: White, Michelle for Eads, Maddie.
84:16 CONV CONV substitution: Vargas, Emily for Schrawyer, Kiersten.
84:55 KING Foul on Sabitino, Brianna.
85:40 CONV Shot by CONV Rodrigues, Giulia, out top.
85:57 KING KING substitution: Carter, Olivia for Clark, Izzy.
87:14 KING Shot by KING White, Michelle, out top.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


